3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER W | ECR-19-005860 laPR2019 | FJ | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE I TCR.21-121485 o202l L FJ | R
J1 ECR-22-141999 10JUN2022 | FZ/ JAH
277270004061 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL K FCR-22-160744 08DEC2022 | LG | GB
272000406 -7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266046-2 § FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-727660460-1 K TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-72766046-7 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-7272660460-17 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- [T v T [T ] 2-1803945-9 [TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- el 2]02 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
R 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
APPLICATOR DATA - N 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
e SEr et N 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
WIRE [1.07 [.047] ’
TSI i F B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APEL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 - - 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
L08-35047 L] - | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 11719
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N E 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE. FAKRA S L O O c844906-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- = - 1 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
2.86-3.36 mm [.113-.132 IN] B T 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL (AYTT4-32145 - - - | | | | 2119791-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
éEEH%gE\?%N P 7 7 E I N R A 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ 2 | 2 1 212 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS. 2 x .138 56
- 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 w w a0 SCR’ N CAP’ MZ X)6 : gg
(A) 2203260-4 (A) 1-2203260-2 (A) 2203270-4 (A) 1-2203270-2 ’ :
(4] 200032703 (8] 23046344 - 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 1 54
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 3\| - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0o ord 0 03 T 00 o - : | - [ 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RG-1T74 | L 0 69+/-0.03 [ 027+/- 0011 9 5 - 1 1 1 W W 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4}
I 5 DS-GEC 0 67+/-0 03 [ 0264/~ 0011 9 7 - 1 1 1 W W 6-1752356-7 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1.5 DS-GXC-SP 0 64+/-0 03 [ . 025+/- 001] 10 - e e e 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? ? ? ? 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
[ 1] B N R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 2/
%VVA\RFJI N<} - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T T T 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND St T TINGS GReEATER THAN THe VALUz SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ANV L L O c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR |3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T*H{Z C:R I%4P 17CN3L,I N<3 R EF?E:R ‘T<> T’H{Z I Nfgqu U<3171<3F¢ S%ﬁE:EAT F7C>R - 1 1 1 1 1 5-22219-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR
/3\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S FOUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | : e
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 248, AR T T O O O N c119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1803418-2 FLOATING SHEAR, MINT COAX FRONT 9
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 1 0 0 | 1 1 0-1633933-8 |ANVIL COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. /AN e O O O O 1-240641-9 |SPACER !
- - - - - - - - 6
zfl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. i | | | | | 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - - - - - 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000 . . ) ) ) . . ) 3
Zﬁl ADD SPACER FOR TERMINAL 2203270. _ _ _ _ _ C
REMOVE SPACER FOR TERMINAL 2203260, N 2 | 2 | | | 3-1803224-7 |CRIMPER WIRE 1
-77(-72|-71]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 110CT2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMHOCTZOB — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 180CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e et Deen Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266046 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REV K

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

ﬁ

\\‘i’%F

—= —=— 3. /£0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

. —

44.61£0.05

%

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Aii}% /L////‘H’WEF
I
‘ T

I

i ,
SEE DETAIL A <=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Al DWQ_Q_WMSQNHOCTZOB :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘JSTAKEM17OCT2013 qumeurg' TR e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m — Ocean Side Feco
Lre % Applicator
2 PLC + - _
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE - ohown on sheets | of 44 2 of 4 @GEEEE : —
40mm STROKE (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES ] 11100779 |Co2266046 ]
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL - - - =
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REV

. i
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2266046-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266046-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266046-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS  /3\
7-2266046-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 2-1803945-9 |TONKER 300
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
WIRE | 1.07 mm [.042] F - / 2 2 4-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
T | - BEEERE 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 297

- -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290

APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS [L] S B A 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -1 - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- -1 ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

- |REFIREF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

N - | -1 ] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157

- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT. 180 DEGREE., FAKRA AR 1 121;2222320 ZEEEIEZ\WSS&EEE@WBH — l jf

~ = - - - :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 8035161 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 40
c.8675. 36 om L 115- F3e TN % BN 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
ool @ e ’ ’ /N - [ T T ] 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
S P E:Ci[ F I C:A T'I C)N ( B )1 1 477 3 2 21 7 _ _ - 1 W W 2 8 4’4’9 O 8 B W E;C:R E\N, L()C:K I N<3 §9 é}

- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ I R 155686 4 |SPACLR. CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ; l 1 1 ;??;:8?2 ng:gégg:TlﬁﬁREACKAGE ;é
(A) 2203260-4 (A) 1-2203260-2 (A) 2203270-4 (A) 1-2203270-2 :
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE @ L[ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /a\ U [0 | T | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SIZE r W1 __CRIMP_UNTITSS REFERENCE SETTING R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
|5 DS-QFB 0 73+/-0. 03 [ 029+/- 0071 9 4 - 7 2 ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
RG- 174 0. 72+/-0.03 [ 028+/-.001] 9.7 AN - -]z 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RG-316 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001]1 9 2 - - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
DACAR 363 0.71+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9.3 b 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RG-174 LL 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 9.5 B 6-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
|5 DS-GEC 0.67+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 9.7 -2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1.5 DS-GXC-SP 0.64+/-0.03 [.0254/-.001] 10 -2 1 21 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
mn - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
L - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FUAR LG N - T 2719806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON_INSTALLATION, StT WIRE DISCTO CRIMP HELIGHAT REFERENCE - W W 5-22279-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R N B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR =
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 10
THIS APPLICATOR [S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS :
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE [TEMS 49 & 151, THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N - 1803418-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
R 9-1633933-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zXCMMPmanRUUHMESUTWGWM‘WESHTWGuwawNT% PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . L T 5206419 |SPACER 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -] - - - 6
zfx - 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. — T - : i

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -] - - 3

DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. T - >

/I\ DD SPACER FOR TERMINAL 2203270, NG Dt | 3-1803224-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE W

REMOVE SPACER FOR TERMINAL 2203260, 37Lao 100l 21l PART NO SESCRIPTION I%M

TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 110CT2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK\JSTAKEMW?OCTZOW\% TE HOrHSburg’ e
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
FD %x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> PJ mm Wh&%%ggN Ocean Side fFeed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266046 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

PNEUMATIC <=

O
ﬁ
\\‘H')REF

—= = 3.7£0.5

\
>
— <

AT
)
‘l
>/ VA 1N ‘
/7
' !

SEE DETAIL A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

J (T o ‘GH>REF

35.58£0.05

w

DETALL A

bouBLe ACTING

PNEUMAT | C 239)
WTH SENSORS
< O \‘ .

SEE DETAIL A~ — ==

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘!’RH
ei'REF Aff$%
=1

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR T R o oy TTOCT2013 =g T sy
) STAKEM17OCT2013 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 180CT2013 [name ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
. . 2 PLC + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @3 2
4 PLC + SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL N 7 e A1 00779 (C=2266046
PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVK

POST FEED

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_38


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



